PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2624277

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
N			lame	Execution Date		
FRANCOIS SIMAL				10/25/2013		
DAVID VANAKEN				10/04/2013		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	MOMENTIVE	SPECIA	ALTY CHEMICALS INC.			
Street Address:	180 EAST BROAD STREET					
City:	COLUMBUS					
State/Country:	ОНЮ					
Postal Code:	43215					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Type			Number			
Application Number: 14		140001				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number:						
Phone: 281-325-3368						
Email: lisa.jones@momentive.com						
Email:lisa.jones@momentive.com8Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.8Correspondent Name:MOMENTIVE SPECIALTY CHEMICALS INC.8						
Address Line 1: 12650 DIRECTORS DRIVE, SUITE 100 Address Line 4: STAFFORD, TEXAS 77477						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		11-01-EP02.US				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		LISA KIMES JONES				
Signature:		/Lisa Kimes Jones/				
Date:		11/21/2013				
Total Attachments: 2 source=ExecutedAssign source=ExecutedAssign						

USSN 14/000108 filed August 16, 2013 Attorney Docket: 11-01-EP02.US

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, François Simal, David Vanaken and Jijun Wang have made a certain invention for which application papers for a New United States Patent Application, entitled ELASTOMERIC POLYMER COMPOSITIONS FOR COATINGS AND SEALANTS based on PCT Application PCT/EP2012/000746 having an International Filing Date of February 15, 2012, were filed on August 16, 2013, and further assigned United States Serial Number 14/000108.

WHEREAS, Momentive Specialty Chemicals Inc., a New Jersey corporation has the rights in and to this invention and desires to confirm such rights and to acquire all rights, title and interest in and to said invention:

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable consideration received, we hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Momentive Specialty Chemicals Inc. our rights, title and interest in and to said invention in the United States;

We hereby agree that we will, upon request, execute any instrument which Momentive Specialty Chemicals Inc. desires, to carry this assignment into effect, and perfect the title transferred hereby, or to prosecute the above-mentioned United States application;

And the Commissioner of Patents of the United States is hereby authorized to issue Letters Patent on said above-named application to Momentive Specialty Chemicals Inc.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed by us on the date(s) below.

Date
Witness Signature &
Date
Witness Signature & T

110

Printed Name

Printed Name

PATENT REEL: 031651 FRAME: 0644

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, François Simal, David Vanaken and Jijun Wang have made a certain invention for which application papers for a New United States Patent Application, entitled *ELASTOMERIC POLYMER COMPOSITIONS FOR COATINGS AND SEALANTS* based on PCT Application PCT/EP2012/000746 having an International Filing Date of February 15, 2012, were filed on August 16, 2013, and further assigned United States Serial Number 14/000108.

WHEREAS, Momentive Specialty Chemicals Inc., a New Jersey corporation has the rights in and to this invention and desires to confirm such rights and to acquire all rights, title and interest in and to said invention;

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable consideration received, we hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Momentive Specialty Chemicals Inc. our rights, title and interest in and to said invention in the United States;

We hereby agree that we will, upon request, execute any instrument which Momentive Specialty Chemicals Inc. desires, to carry this assignment into effect, and perfect the title transferred hereby, or to prosecute the above-mentioned United States application;

And the Commissioner of Patents of the United States is hereby authorized to issue Letters Patent on said above-named application to Momentive Specialty Chemicals Inc.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed by us on the date(s) below.

François Simal

Date _____

Witness Signature & Printed Name

<u>Jann L'Hodges</u> Tammy Hodges Witness Signature & Printed Name

Date _____ October 4,2013

Jijun Wang

Date _____

Date _____

David Vanaken

Witness Signature & Printed Name

Witness Signature & Printed Name

PATENT REEL: 031651 FRAME: 0645

RECORDED: 11/21/2013